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COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 18, 2015

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago

Jane Maher is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for
the premises located at 6460 W. Belle Plaine, Unit 304, Chicago IL 60634 for the year 2015.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

Timothy M. Cullertén
Alderman, 38" Ward




COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 18, 2015

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago

Michalina Grisham is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge
Refund for the premises located at 6400 W. Belle Plaine, Unit 401, Chicago IL 60634 for the
year 2015.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

S

Timothy M. Cullerton
Alderman, 38" Ward




COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 18, 2015

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the following
persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for

the premises listed below for the year 2015.

NAME ADDRESS UNIT ZIP

Albaracin, Carmen 6460 W. Belle Plaine 5A 60634
Almeida, Aurora W 6526 W Irving Park 208 60634
Anderson, Jennie & Virginia 6400 W. Berteau 311 60634
Banis, Alice L 6430 W. Belle Plaine 210 60634
Bargi, Mario 4106 N. Narragansett 511 60634
Barlow, Juanita 4210 N. Natchez 501 60634
Bartakovics, Frank 6401 W. Berteau 502 60634
Barton, Joseph M 6540 W. Irving Park 401 60634
Basich, Esther 6455 W. Belle Plaine 310 60634
Baumann, Glenna B 6430 W Berteau 508 60634
Beer, Jean L 4160 N. Natchez 310 60634
Benzinger, Arlene C. 6430 W. Berteau 304 60634
Biedron, Joann B. 4660 N. Austin 102 60630
Binkowski, Harry S 4106 N Narragansett 502 60634
Blaho, Eleanor A 6455 W. Belle Plaine 205 60634
Blaho, John 6400 W. Belle Plaine 206 60634
Blake, Marion 6050 W. Eastwood 305 60630
Block, Dennis B 6430 W Belle Plaine 302 60634
Brando, Stella 6400 W. Belle Plaine 505 60634
Brink. Holly 4660 N. Austin 307 60630
Buscarini, Genevieve F 4160 N. Natchez 409 60634
Carlino, Lena M 4210 N Natchez 308 60634
Caron, Robert L. 6400 W. Belle Plaine 411 60634
Carter, Cynthia A 6441 W Warner 204 60634
Cavaliero, Rosemary C 6050 W. Eastwood 303 60630
Chinnow, Rose M 6530 W Irving Park 503 60634
Chipei, Eva A. 4210 N. Natchez 303 60634
Christian, Joanne 6450 W. Berteau 202 60634
Cicero, Jeanette M 4106 N. Narragansett 501 60634
Cippola, Florence M 6450 W. Berteau 212 60634
Cippola, Ronald A 6450 W Berteau 410 60634
Clark, James R 6430 W Berteau 509 60634
Conviser, Mel 6401 W Berteau 317 60634
Coughlin, Dolores M 6441 W. Warner 208 60634
Cruz, Catherine 6400 W Berteau 411 60634
Cullerton, Denise 6450 W Berteau 403 60634
Czech, Roselle A 6400 W Belle Plaine 307 60634
Doran, John 6455 W. Belle Plaine 403 60634
Dougan, Betty J. 6526 W. Irving Park 202 60634
Douglass, Evelyn E 6400 W. Berteau 306 60634



Eirick, Rosemary
Fabianski, Frank
Fiduccia, Nick P
Florido, Jorge
Flores, Silvia M
Forliano, Lawrence
Francone, Michael V
Gaskin, Julie
Giacone, Thelma J
Glidden, Mary M
Goodman, Benjamin Z
Goschi, Lawrence F.
Grabkowski, Teresa
Greco, Dennis F
Greco, Judy J
Greinke, Anita R
Grobosch, Joseph P
‘Groener, Genevieve
Grund, Louise R
Gurda, Christine
Haag, David J
Hannelore, Friesl|
Hawrych, Maria
Hedrick, Carol A
Hickson, Gloria
Hills, Kathryn M
Hills, Paul H
Jankowski, Laverne
Jarmuth, Anna M
Jekielek, Corliss
Johnson, Joan M
Johnson, Lynne A
Johnson, Mary A
Jorgensen, Kristian N
Jurczenko, Tina
Kalush, Shirley A.
Kaminski, Czeslaw
Karas, Maria

Karp. Dolores A
Kelley, Josephine M
Kelly, Claire

Kim, Mary Clarice
Knudsen, Robert J
Kolak, Mike
Kolodziej, Walter C
Kondiles, Dimitra
Kopala, Albert A
Kopoulos, Elaine M
Krawczyk, Ann Marie
Kruk, Leocadia K
Krupa, Ralph

Kurz, Harriet M
Kwiatek, Gertrude M

6441 W Warner
6401 W Berteau
4210 N. Natchez
4106 N. Narragansett
4160 N Natchez
6401 W. Berteau
6460 W. Belle Plaine
6050 W. Eastwood
6300 W. Montrose
6441 W Warner
6540 W. Irving Park
4210 N. Natchez
6526 W. Irving Park
4100 N Neenah
6460 W Belle Plaine
4210 N. Natchez
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6400 W. Belle Plaine
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6540 W Irving Park
6433 W. Belle Plaine
6526 W. Irving Park
6401 W Berteau
6540 W. Irving Park
6401 W. Berteau
4210 N Natchez
4210 N Natchez
6540 W. Irving Park
4106 N. Narragansett
6540 W. Irving Park
6040 W Eastwood
6433 W. Belle Plaine
6540 W. Irving Park
6100 W. Leland
6400 W Berteau
6430 W. Berteau
6526 W Irving Park
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6111 W. Leland
6441 W. Warner #7
6441 W. Warner
6460 W Belle Plaine
6433 W. Belle Plaine
6401 W Berteau
6540 W. Irving Park
6050 W Eastwood
6540 W Irving Park.
6530 W. Irving Park
6460 W Bell Plaine
4660 N. Austin

6430 W. Belle Plaine
4702 N. Austin

507
509
306
409
303
204
408
108
301
309
604
401
209
302N
211
406
306
402
310
307
509
607
409
510
403
404
509
208
209
404
101
508
207
302
511
205
505
509
510
302
304
214
507
204
414
602
307
410
501
201
201
205
204

60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
66034
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60630



Lamont, Edwina
Lavorata, Frances F
Lechowicz, Jane
Ledic, Julia

Leese, Ruby A
Leonardi, Jan L
Lichtfuss, Elizabeth
Lillegard, Mary E
Linwood, Phyllis H
Lopez, Maria T
LoPresti, Vincent M
Maher, John T

Maibusch, Stephanie H

Maita, Marie M
Mamaril, Benigna D
Mancusi, Ernest M.
Manicki, Lorraine
Manto, Doris A.
Marlovitz, John
Martens, Lawrence J
Martin, John G.
Masella, Marian L
McElderry, Marie L
McGann, James G
McNeela, Patricia D
Meierkort, Edwin J
Meyers, Ross

Mickleborough, Michael B

Mockler, Margaret
Mocsan, llona
Moran, Isabel W.
Muench, Mary L
Munn, Helen
Murkowski, Joyce A
Murphy, Margo J
Naughton, James E
Naumiec, June R
Nells, Marcelline J.
Nelson, Florence L.
Nether, Gertraud
Niczyporuk, Irena
Novak, Charles J
Nowak, Miroslawa
Nuccio, Girolamo
Olah, Gertrude
Olvera, Carlos
O'Malley, Martin J
Oria, Maxine G
Paju, Salme
Peterson, Geraldine E
Pienkos, Angela V
Piwowar, Theodore
Piwowarski, Bozena A

6455 W. Belle Plaine
6461 W. Warner
4160 N Natchez
6450 W. Berteau
6441 W. Warner
6430 W. Berteau
6540 W. Irving Park
4106 N Narragansett
6460 W Belle Plaine
4210 N. Natchez
6400 W. Berteau
6430 W Belle Plaine
6460 W. Belle Plaine
6461 W. Warner
6526 W Irving Park
6461 W. Warner
4210 N Natchez
6441 W. Warner
4660 N. Austin

6430 W Berteau
6455 W. Belle Plaine
6441 W Warner
6461 W. Warner
4106 N. Narragansett
6430 W Belle Plaine
6461 W Warner
4160 N Natchez
6540 W. Irving Park
6400 W. Belle Plaine
6400 W. Berteau
6460 W. Belle Plaine
3857 N Harlem
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6540 W. Irving Park
6430 W Berteau
6450 W Berteau
6401 W. Berteau
6460 W. Belle Plaine
6430 W. Berteau
6441 W Warner
6526 W Irving Park
6450 W. Berteau
6530 W Irving Park
6401 W Berteau
6455 W Belle Plaine
6450 W. Berteau
6430 W. Berteau
6461 W Warner
6433 W. Belle Plaine
6450 W. Berteau
6400 W Belle Plaine
6400 W. Berteau
6050 W Eastwood

411
401
407
312
502
301
505
510
307
413
313
201
402
508
408
301
202
310
303
505-2
410
315
506
401
504
205
209
503
210
202
406
201
407
304
405
512
213
208
210
303
506
210
502
517
208
408
406
303
309
402
501
501
301

60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630



Prindes, Mercy

Pure, Jeffrey H.
Rajah, Barbara A
Rebacz, Stanley J
Rehor, Josef
Rhodes, Regina M.
Rizzo, Joann M
Romza, Joanne C
Sahagan, Nadine
Schneider, Judith K
Schubert, Connie M
Sigalos, Elsie J
Smietana, Robert A
Smith, Pleas J
Sobelak, Stella
Soderlund, Camille B.
Soltys, Richard S.
Somogyi, Dolores
Speaker, Dolores E
Speros, Donald G.
Stasiv, Danila
Stenzel, Cecelia L
Suarez, Elizabeth
Suzuki, Ruth
Thomas, Marilyn B.
Torri, Eddie L
Treletsky, Bernadette
Uyeda, Gladys
Vanderhook, Louis
Van Vlierbergen, Robert C
Vavrinchik, Helen
Waterhouse, Lois L
Wawrzos, Wladyslawa
Weber, David E
Williams, Helena
Wojewocki, Leonard
Yatsushiro, Anne M.
Young, Blanch
Zajakala, Loretta M.
Zaloga, Christine Marie
Zanetto, Lillian
Zimmerman, Helen R
Zuba, Ted H

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

6401 W. Berteau
4106 N. Narragansett
6050 W. Eastwood
6433 W. Belle Plaine
6540 W. Irving Park
6300 W. Montrose
4160 N Natchez
6530 W Irving Park
6540 W. Irving Park
4160 N. Natchez
4210 N. Natchez
6460 W. Belle Plaine
6050 W Eastwood
4210 N. Natchez
4106 N. Narraganett
6540 W. Irving Park
6540 W. Irving Park
6050 W. Eastwood
6540 W. Irving Park
6316 W. Montrose
6401 W Berteau
6461 W Warner
6526 W. Irving Park
6540 W. Irving Park
6430 W. Berteau
6530 W. Irving Park
4160 N Natchez
6551 W. Bittersweet PI
4660 N. Austin

6430 W. Berteau
4210 N Natchez
6530 W Irving Park
6460 W Belle Plaine
6430 W. Berteau
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6441 W. Warner, #7
6433 W. Belle Plaine
6441 W. Warner
6441 W. Warner
6441 W. Warner
6526 W. Irving Park
6455 W Belle Plaine
6050 W Eastwood
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Alderman Timothy M. Cullerton

38" Ward
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610
206
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209
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411
505
201
403
406
308
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107
605
101W
516
209
203
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204
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308
201
404
307
506
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402
205
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504
103
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