



City of Chicago



O2015-2430

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:	3/18/2015
Sponsor(s):	Cullerton (38)
Type:	Ordinance
Title:	Senior citizen sewer refund(s)
Committee(s) Assignment:	Committee on Finance

**COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 18, 2015**

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago
Jane Maher is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at **6460 W. Belle Plaine, Unit 304, Chicago IL 60634** for the year 2015.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.



**Timothy M. Cullerton
Alderman, 38th Ward**

**COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 18, 2015**

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago
Michalina Grisham is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at **6400 W. Belle Plaine, Unit 401, Chicago IL 60634** for the year 2015.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.



Timothy M. Cullerton
Alderman, 38th Ward

**COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 18, 2015**

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises listed below for the year 2015.

NAME	ADDRESS	UNIT	ZIP
Albaracin, Carmen	6460 W. Belle Plaine	5A	60634
Almeida, Aurora W	6526 W Irving Park	208	60634
Anderson, Jennie & Virginia	6400 W. Berteau	311	60634
Banis, Alice L	6430 W. Belle Plaine	210	60634
Bargi, Mario	4106 N. Narragansett	511	60634
Barlow, Juanita	4210 N. Natchez	501	60634
Bartakovics, Frank	6401 W. Berteau	502	60634
Barton, Joseph M	6540 W. Irving Park	401	60634
Basich, Esther	6455 W. Belle Plaine	310	60634
Baumann, Glenna B	6430 W Berteau	508	60634
Beer, Jean L	4160 N. Natchez	310	60634
Benzinger, Arlene C.	6430 W. Berteau	304	60634
Biedron, Joann B.	4660 N. Austin	102	60630
Binkowski, Harry S	4106 N Narragansett	502	60634
Blaho, Eleanor A	6455 W. Belle Plaine	205	60634
Blaho, John	6400 W. Belle Plaine	206	60634
Blake, Marion	6050 W. Eastwood	305	60630
Block, Dennis B	6430 W Belle Plaine	302	60634
Brando, Stella	6400 W. Belle Plaine	505	60634
Brink, Holly	4660 N. Austin	307	60630
Buscarini, Genevieve F	4160 N. Natchez	409	60634
Carlino, Lena M	4210 N Natchez	308	60634
Caron, Robert L.	6400 W. Belle Plaine	411	60634
Carter, Cynthia A	6441 W Warner	204	60634
Cavaliero, Rosemary C	6050 W. Eastwood	303	60630
Chinnow, Rose M	6530 W Irving Park	503	60634
Chipei, Eva A.	4210 N. Natchez	303	60634
Christian, Joanne	6450 W. Berteau	202	60634
Cicero, Jeanette M	4106 N. Narragansett	501	60634
Cippola, Florence M	6450 W. Berteau	212	60634
Cippola, Ronald A	6450 W Berteau	410	60634
Clark, James R	6430 W Berteau	509	60634
Conviser, Mel	6401 W Berteau	317	60634
Coughlin, Dolores M	6441 W. Warner	208	60634
Cruz, Catherine	6400 W Berteau	411	60634
Cullerton, Denise	6450 W Berteau	403	60634
Czech, Roselle A	6400 W Belle Plaine	307	60634
Doran, John	6455 W. Belle Plaine	403	60634
Dougan, Betty J.	6526 W. Irving Park	202	60634
Douglass, Evelyn E	6400 W. Berteau	306	60634

Eirick, Rosemary	6441 W Warner	507	60634
Fabianski, Frank	6401 W Berteau	509	60634
Fiduccia, Nick P	4210 N. Natchez	306	60634
Florida, Jorge	4106 N. Narragansett	409	60634
Flores, Silvia M	4160 N Natchez	303	60634
Forliano, Lawrence	6401 W. Berteau	204	60634
Francone, Michael V	6460 W. Belle Plaine	408	60634
Gaskin, Julie	6050 W. Eastwood	108	60630
Giacone, Thelma J	6300 W. Montrose	301	60634
Glidden, Mary M	6441 W Warner	309	60634
Goodman, Benjamin Z	6540 W. Irving Park	604	60634
Goschi, Lawrence F.	4210 N. Natchez	401	60634
Grabkowski, Teresa	6526 W. Irving Park	209	60634
Greco, Dennis F	4100 N Neenah	302N	60634
Greco, Judy J	6460 W Belle Plaine	211	60634
Greinke, Anita R	4210 N. Natchez	406	60634
Grobosch, Joseph P	6430 W. Belle Plaine	306	60634
Groener, Genevieve	6400 W. Belle Plaine	402	60634
Grund, Louise R	6430 W. Belle Plaine	310	60634
Gurda, Christine	6540 W Irving Park	307	66034
Haag, David J	6433 W. Belle Plaine	509	60634
Hannelore, Friesl	6526 W. Irving Park	607	60634
Hawrych, Maria	6401 W Berteau	409	60634
Hedrick, Carol A	6540 W. Irving Park	510	60634
Hickson, Gloria	6401 W. Berteau	403	60634
Hills, Kathryn M	4210 N Natchez	404	60634
Hills, Paul H	4210 N Natchez	509	60634
Jankowski, Laverne	6540 W. Irving Park	208	60634
Jarmuth, Anna M	4106 N. Narragansett	209	60634
Jekielek, Corliss	6540 W. Irving Park	404	60634
Johnson, Joan M	6040 W Eastwood	101	60630
Johnson, Lynne A	6433 W. Belle Plaine	508	60634
Johnson, Mary A	6540 W. Irving Park	207	60634
Jorgensen, Kristian N	6100 W. Leland	302	60630
Jurczenko, Tina	6400 W Berteau	511	60634
Kalush, Shirley A.	6430 W. Berteau	205	60634
Kaminski, Czeslaw	6526 W Irving Park	505	60634
Karas, Maria	6430 W. Belle Plaine	509	60634
Karp, Dolores A	6430 W. Belle Plaine	510	60634
Kelley, Josephine M	6111 W. Leland	302	60630
Kelly, Claire	6441 W. Warner #7	304	60634
Kim, Mary Clarice	6441 W. Warner	214	60634
Knudsen, Robert J	6460 W Belle Plaine	507	60634
Kolak, Mike	6433 W. Belle Plaine	204	60634
Kolodziej, Walter C	6401 W Berteau	414	60634
Kondiles, Dimitra	6540 W. Irving Park	602	60634
Kopala, Albert A	6050 W Eastwood	307	60630
Kopoulos, Elaine M	6540 W Irving Park.	410	60634
Krawczyk, Ann Marie	6530 W. Irving Park	501	60634
Kruk, Leocadia K	6460 W Bell Plaine	201	60634
Krupa, Ralph	4660 N. Austin	201	60630
Kurz, Harriet M	6430 W. Belle Plaine	205	60634
Kwiatek, Gertrude M	4702 N. Austin	204	60630

Lamont, Edwina	6455 W. Belle Plaine	411	60634
Lavorata, Frances F	6461 W. Warner	401	60634
Lechowicz, Jane	4160 N Natchez	407	60634
Ledic, Julia	6450 W. Berteau	312	60634
Leese, Ruby A	6441 W. Warner	502	60634
Leonardi, Jan L	6430 W. Berteau	301	60634
Lichtfuss, Elizabeth	6540 W. Irving Park	505	60634
Lillegard, Mary E	4106 N Narragansett	510	60634
Linwood, Phyllis H	6460 W Belle Plaine	307	60634
Lopez, Maria T	4210 N. Natchez	413	60634
LoPresti, Vincent M	6400 W. Berteau	313	60634
Maher, John T	6430 W Belle Plaine	201	60634
Maibusch, Stephanie H	6460 W. Belle Plaine	402	60634
Maita, Marie M	6461 W. Warner	508	60634
Mamaril, Benigna D	6526 W Irving Park	408	60634
Mancusi, Ernest M.	6461 W. Warner	301	60634
Manicki, Lorraine	4210 N Natchez	202	60634
Manto, Doris A.	6441 W. Warner	310	60634
Marlovitz, John	4660 N. Austin	303	60630
Martens, Lawrence J	6430 W Berteau	505-2	60634
Martin, John G.	6455 W. Belle Plaine	410	60634
Masella, Marian L	6441 W Warner	315	60634
McElderry, Marie L	6461 W. Warner	506	60634
McGann, James G	4106 N. Narragansett	401	60634
McNeela, Patricia D	6430 W Belle Plaine	504	60634
Meierkort, Edwin J	6461 W Warner	205	60634
Meyers, Ross	4160 N Natchez	209	60634
Mickleborough, Michael B	6540 W. Irving Park	503	60634
Mockler, Margaret	6400 W. Belle Plaine	210	60634
Mocsan, Ilona	6400 W. Berteau	202	60634
Moran, Isabel W.	6460 W. Belle Plaine	406	60634
Muench, Mary L	3857 N Harlem	201	60634
Munn, Helen	6430 W. Belle Plaine	407	60634
Murkowski, Joyce A	6540 W. Irving Park	304	60634
Murphy, Margo J	6430 W Berteau	405	60634
Naughton, James E	6450 W Berteau	512	60634
Naumiec, June R	6401 W. Berteau	213	60634
Nells, Marcelline J.	6460 W. Belle Plaine	208	60634
Nelson, Florence L.	6430 W. Berteau	210	60634
Nether, Gertraud	6441 W Warner	303	60634
Niczyporuk, Irena	6526 W Irving Park	506	60634
Novak, Charles J	6450 W. Berteau	210	60634
Nowak, Mirosława	6530 W Irving Park	502	60634
Nuccio, Girolamo	6401 W Berteau	517	60634
Olah, Gertrude	6455 W Belle Plaine	208	60634
Olvera, Carlos	6450 W. Berteau	408	60634
O'Malley, Martin J	6430 W. Berteau	406	60634
Oria, Maxine G	6461 W Warner	303	60634
Paju, Salme	6433 W. Belle Plaine	309	60634
Peterson, Geraldine E	6450 W. Berteau	402	60634
Pienkos, Angela V	6400 W Belle Plaine	501	60634
Piowar, Theodore	6400 W. Berteau	501	60634
Piowowski, Bozena A	6050 W Eastwood	301	60630

Prindes, Mercy	6401 W. Berteau	505	60634
Pure, Jeffrey H.	4106 N. Narragansett	411	60634
Rajah, Barbara A	6050 W. Eastwood	208	60634
Rebacz, Stanley J	6433 W. Belle Plaine	511	60634
Rehor, Josef	6540 W. Irving Park	610	60634
Rhodes, Regina M.	6300 W. Montrose	206	60634
Rizzo, Joann M	4160 N Natchez	301	60634
Romza, Joanne C	6530 W Irving Park	303	60634
Sahagan, Nadine	6540 W. Irving Park	209	60634
Schneider, Judith K	4160 N. Natchez	501	60634
Schubert, Connie M	4210 N. Natchez	411	60634
Sigalos, Elsie J	6460 W. Belle Plaine	505	60634
Smietana, Robert A	6050 W Eastwood	201	60630
Smith, Pleas J	4210 N. Natchez	403	60634
Sobelak, Stella	4106 N. Narraganett	406	60634
Soderlund, Camille B.	6540 W. Irving Park	308	60634
Soltys, Richard S.	6540 W. Irving Park	607	60634
Somogyi, Dolores	6050 W. Eastwood	107	60630
Speaker, Dolores E	6540 W. Irving Park	605	60634
Speros, Donald G.	6316 W. Montrose	101W	60634
Stasiv, Danila	6401 W Berteau	516	60634
Stenzel, Cecelia L	6461 W Warner	209	60634
Suarez, Elizabeth	6526 W. Irving Park	203	60634
Suzuki, Ruth	6540 W. Irving Park	301	60634
Thomas, Marilyn B.	6430 W. Berteau	507	60634
Torri, Eddie L	6530 W. Irving Park	507	60634
Treletsky, Bernadette	4160 N Natchez	204	60634
Uyeda, Gladys	6551 W. Bittersweet Pl		60634
Vanderhook, Louis	4660 N. Austin	206	60634
Van Vlierbergen, Robert C	6430 W. Berteau	402	60634
Vavrinchik, Helen	4210 N Natchez	310	60634
Waterhouse, Lois L	6530 W Irving Park	610	60634
Wawrzos, Wladyslawa	6460 W Belle Plaine	308	60634
Weber, David E	6430 W. Berteau	201	60634
Williams, Helena	6430 W. Belle Plaine	404	60634
Wojewocki, Leonard	6441 W. Warner, #7	307	60634
Yatsushiro, Anne M.	6433 W. Belle Plaine	506	60634
Young, Blanch	6441 W. Warner	311	60634
Zajakala, Loretta M.	6441 W. Warner	402	60634
Zaloga, Christine Marie	6441 W. Warner	205	60634
Zanetto, Lillian	6526 W. Irving Park	609	60634
Zimmerman, Helen R	6455 W Belle Plaine	504	60634
Zuba, Ted H	6050 W Eastwood	103	60630

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.



Alderman Timothy M. Cullerton
38th Ward